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Austria

Department fir Integrative Biologie and Evolution, Veterindrmedizinische Universitat Wien (Vetmeduni
Vienna) (Dr. Steve Smith)

SavoyenstralRe 1, 1160 Vienna
Austria

Steve.smith@vetmeduni.ac.at

http://www.vetmeduni.ac.at/en/research-institute-of-wildlife-ecology/dienstleistungen/genetics-lab/

T:43 1250777336

F:43 12507794 7336

Belgium

Department of Pathology, Bacteriology and Avian Diseases, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine, Ghent
University (Prof. An Martel, Prof. Frank Pasmans)

Salisburylaan 133, 9820 Merelbeke
Belgium

an.martel@ugent.be



mailto:Steve.smith@vetmeduni.ac.at
http://www.vetmeduni.ac.at/en/research-institute-of-wildlife-ecology/dienstleistungen/genetics-lab/
mailto:an.martel@ugent.be

Czech Republic

Department of Ecology and Diseases of Game, Fish and Bees, Faculty of Veterinary Hygiene and Ecology,
University of Veterinary and Pharmaceutical Sciences Brno (Dr. Vojtech Baldz)

Palackého tF. 1946/1, PSC 612 42 Brno

Czech Republic
balazv@vfu.cz

T: office: +420 54156 2664; mobile +420 773 606 512

Croatia

Department of Poultry Diseases with Clinic, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine, University of Zagreb (Dr.
Maja Lukac)

Heinzelova 55, 10000 Zagreb
Croatia

mlukac@vef.hr

France

PSL Research University, CEFE UMR 5175, CNRS, Université de Montpellier, Université Paul-Valéry
Montpellier, EPHE, Biogéographie et Ecologie des Vertébrés (Prof. Claude Miaud)

1919 route de Mende, 34293 Montpellier
France

claude.miaud@cefe.cnrs.fr

T:33(0)467613343


mailto:balazv@vfu.cz
mailto:mlukac@vef.hr
mailto:claude.miaud@cefe.cnrs.fr

Germany

Biogeography Department, Faculty of Geography/Geosciences, Trier University (Prof. (apl) Dr. Stefan
Lotters)

54286 Trier
Germany

loetters@uni-trier.de

T: +49 (0)651 201 4174

F: +49 (0)651 201 3851

Laboklin
Steubenstr. 4, 97688 Bad Kissingen
Germany

www.laboklin.de

T:+49 97172020

Schmeller Conservation Lab, Department of Conservation Biology, Helmholtz-Center of Environmental
Research (Prof. Dirk Schmeller)

Permoserstrasse 15, 04318 Leipzig
Germany

dirk.schmeller@ufz.de

T:0341 235 1654

F: 0341 235451270


mailto:loetters@uni-trier.de
http://www.laboklin.de/
mailto:dirk.schmeller@ufz.de

Zoological Institute, Technische Universitdt Braunschweig (Prof. Dr. Miguel Vences)

Mendelssohnstr. 4, 38106 Braunschweig,
Germany

m.vences@tu-braunschweig.de

http://www.mvences.de

Italy

DISTAV - Universita degli Studi di Genova (Dr. Sebastiano Salvidio)

Corso Europa 26, 16132 Genova
Italy

salvidio@dipteris.unige.it

http://www.distav.unige.it/drupalint/user/89

T:+39-010-3538027

F: +39-010-3538209

Slovenia

Department of Biology, Biotechnical faculty (Dr. Nina Gunde-Cimerman, Dr. Rok Kostanjsek)

Vecna pot 111, SI-1000 Ljubljana
Slovenia

T:38613203373


mailto:m.vences@tu-braunschweig.de
http://www.mvences.de/
mailto:salvidio@dipteris.unige.it
http://www.distav.unige.it/drupalint/user/89

Spain

Museo Nacional de Ciencias Naturales, CSIC, (Dr. Jaime Bosch)

¢/ Jose Gutierrez Abascal 2, 28006 Madrid
Spain

bosch@mncn.csic.es

T:+34 914111328, ext. 1228

F: +34915645078

Sweden

National Veterinary Institute, Department of Microbiology, Molecular Diagnostics (Mr. Mats Isaksson)

Travvagen 22, 75189 Uppsala
Sweden

Mats.isaksson@sva.se

T: +46(0)18674373

UK

Zoological Society of London, Institute of Zoology (Prof. A. Cunningham)

Regent’s Park, London NW1 4RY
UK

a.cunningham@ioz.ac.uk

www.zsl.org/science

T: +44 020 7449 6685
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